
 

Team Results Div. III Boys 

Division I  II  III  Madison District XC Schools 

October 23, 2021 Madison High School 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. Maplewood                      Score:    42     Total:   1:27:21.76 

                                                  Average:   0:17:28.35 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:18.20 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Alex Donaldson               2  0:16:44.98   10     0:00:03.77 

      2. Bryson Himes                 5  0:17:14.60   11     0:00:33.39 

      3. Caleb Richards               9  0:17:37.74   12     0:00:56.53 

      4. Matt Freel                  11  0:17:41.26   12     0:01:00.05 

      5. Trevor Shipman              15  0:18:03.18    9     0:01:21.97 

      6. Jim Starcher                24  0:18:42.91   10     0:02:01.70 

      7. Tom Dahmen                  28  0:19:05.86   10     0:02:24.65 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. McDonald                       Score:    55     Total:   1:28:19.50 

                                                  Average:   0:17:39.90 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:31.09 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Caleb Domitrovich            1  0:16:41.21   11     0:00:00.00 

      2. Carson Klase                 6  0:17:16.59    9     0:00:35.38 

      3. Sammy Gibbons               14  0:18:02.07   11     0:01:20.86 

      4. Juan Villanueva             16  0:18:07.33   11     0:01:26.12 

      5. Brian Fisher                18  0:18:12.30   12     0:01:31.09 

      6. Santino Trifilitte          19  0:18:25.23   11     0:01:44.02 

      7. Wyatt Wolford               22  0:18:31.82   10     0:01:50.61 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Gilmour Academy                Score:    90     Total:   1:31:04.85 

                                                  Average:   0:18:12.97 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:49.63 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Michael Piccirillo          10  0:17:37.85   10     0:00:56.64 

      2. Tim Papczun                 12  0:17:43.85   10     0:01:02.64 

      3. Scott Vergilii              13  0:17:47.09   11     0:01:05.88 

      4. Andrew Lewis                20  0:18:28.58   11     0:01:47.37 

      5. Liam Flynn                  35  0:19:27.48    9     0:02:46.27 

      6. Bryce Beard                 43  0:19:56.65    9     0:03:15.44 

      7. Jordan Shininger            45  0:20:06.12    9     0:03:24.91 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Berkshire                      Score:   119     Total:   1:33:19.30 

                                                  Average:   0:18:39.86 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:02.34 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lucas Leggett                8  0:17:26.80   12     0:00:45.59 

      2. Jarrett Long                17  0:18:10.12   11     0:01:28.91 

      3. Henry Hoover                26  0:18:49.69   11     0:02:08.48 

      4. Sam Chrzan                  32  0:19:23.55   12     0:02:42.34 

      5. Zach Bable                  36  0:19:29.14   10     0:02:47.93 



      6. Colin Hughes                41  0:19:44.06    9     0:03:02.85 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Mineral Ridge                  Score:   142     Total:   1:35:38.09 

                                                  Average:   0:19:07.62 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:05.00 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Dominic Pappagallo           4  0:17:11.50    9     0:00:30.29 

      2. Eric Shepherd                7  0:17:25.50   12     0:00:44.29 

      3. Ethan Bodo                  31  0:19:11.94   12     0:02:30.73 

      4. Dominick Russell            48  0:20:32.65    9     0:03:51.44 

      5. Liam McMahan                52  0:21:16.50    9     0:04:35.29 

      6. Noah Potts                  54  0:21:32.74   10     0:04:51.53 

      7. A.J. Pugh                   60  0:23:07.95    9     0:06:26.74 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Pymatuning Valley              Score:   145     Total:   1:35:29.43 

                                  TieBrk:   189   Average:   0:19:05.89 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:55.80 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Gavin Hodge                 21  0:18:31.32    9     0:01:50.11 

      2. Mason Summers               27  0:18:54.01   11     0:02:12.80 

      3. Austin Musgrave             30  0:19:11.71   11     0:02:30.50 

      4. Jason Casto                 33  0:19:25.27   10     0:02:44.06 

      5. Darrin Gruskiewicz          34  0:19:27.12   12     0:02:45.91 

      6. Seth Bryan                  44  0:19:59.46   10     0:03:18.25 

      7. Austin Dean                 55  0:21:46.87    9     0:05:05.66 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Mathews                        Score:   145     Total:   1:35:07.16 

                                  TieBrk:   196   Average:   0:19:01.43 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:39.35 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Cole Clayton                 3  0:17:03.89   12     0:00:22.68 

      2. Evan MacGregor              23  0:18:32.64   10     0:01:51.43 

      3. Justin Franko               29  0:19:07.91   10     0:02:26.70 

      4. Christian Mudrey            40  0:19:39.48   11     0:02:58.27 

      5. Thomas Kuhn                 50  0:20:43.24   11     0:04:02.03 

      6. Richard White               51  0:21:07.92   11     0:04:26.71 

      7. William Clower              53  0:21:24.43   12     0:04:43.22 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Badger                         Score:   213     Total:   1:41:00.59 

                                                  Average:   0:20:12.12 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:13.07 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Michael Crosby              25  0:18:44.13   10     0:02:02.92 

      2. Jeremy Slywczak             39  0:19:35.29   12     0:02:54.08 

      3. Brady Wear                  46  0:20:15.12   10     0:03:33.91 

      4. Jaden Richards              47  0:20:28.85   12     0:03:47.64 

      5. Carter Burnett              56  0:21:57.20   12     0:05:15.99 

      6. Nick Bradford               57  0:22:07.19    9     0:05:25.98 

      7. Samuel Zahoransky           64  0:24:07.98   11     0:07:26.77 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 9. LaBrae                         Score:   260     Total:   1:48:43.17 

                                                  Average:   0:21:44.63 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:58.99 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Bryson Harris               37  0:19:29.49   12     0:02:48.28 

      2. Keith Smith                 42  0:19:53.97   11     0:03:12.76 

      3. Nicholas Nicholas           58  0:22:27.61    9     0:05:46.40 

      4. Zachary Waffler             61  0:23:23.62    9     0:06:42.41 

      5. Baylor Sampson              62  0:23:28.48   11     0:06:47.27 

      6. James Price                 68  0:25:56.21    9     0:09:15.00 

      7. Logan Butcher-Riley         72  0:28:43.54   11     0:12:02.33 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

10. Brookfield                     Score:   305     Total:   2:00:23.61 

                                                  Average:   0:24:04.72 

                                                   Spread:   0:06:53.88 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Solomon Williams            38  0:19:34.41   10     0:02:53.20 

      2. Sam Plyler                  63  0:23:57.31   11     0:07:16.10 

      3. Mason Graybill              65  0:24:14.61    9     0:07:33.40 

      4. Billy McAnany               69  0:26:08.99   11     0:09:27.78 

      5. Uriah Pinchot               70  0:26:28.29   10     0:09:47.08 

      6. Cameron Neely               71  0:26:42.13   11     0:10:00.92 

      7. Ryan Atkinson               73  0:28:46.07   10     0:12:04.86 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

11. Andrews Osborne Acad.          Score:   315     Total:   2:04:13.45 

                                                  Average:   0:24:50.69 

                                                   Spread:   0:11:45.31 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Yiyu Zhou                   49  0:20:37.61   12     0:03:56.40 

      2. Shiven Patel                59  0:22:29.69    9     0:05:48.48 

      3. Andrew Baum                 66  0:24:19.75    9     0:07:38.54 

      4. Jak Straus                  67  0:24:23.48    9     0:07:42.27 

      5. Kristian Smith              74  0:32:22.92   10     0:15:41.71 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Cornerstone Christian          No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. B.K. Kwasniak                   0:17:23.81   12     0:00:42.60 

      2. Quinn Kwasniak                  0:19:19.78    9     0:02:38.57 

      3. Carter Armstrong                0:22:42.51    9     0:06:01.30 

      4. Sam King                        0:22:51.42   11     0:06:10.21 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Newton Falls                   No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Tyler Morris                    0:20:55.32   10     0:04:14.11 

      2. Blaine Prout                    0:24:30.89    9     0:07:49.68 

      3. Martin Baird                    0:27:24.56   11     0:10:43.35 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Fairport Harding               No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Dalton Koehler                  0:19:32.18   11     0:02:50.97 

      2. Brenden Harless                 0:20:29.17   11     0:03:47.96 

      3. Caleb Shaw                      0:27:43.42    9     0:11:02.21 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Bloomfield                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lucas Whelchel                  0:22:10.09   10     0:05:28.88 

      2. Ben Sly                         0:26:35.94   11     0:09:54.73 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Cardinal                       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Clay Kudera                     0:20:38.39   11     0:03:57.18 

      2. Vincent Dragolich               0:22:01.46   10     0:05:20.25 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Bristol                        No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Zachary Caldwell                0:20:27.58    9     0:03:46.37 

      2. Danny Sigler                    0:21:40.22    9     0:04:59.01 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    St. Martin dePorres            No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Keavon Render                   0:29:34.45   12     0:12:53.24 

      2. Robert Starks                   0:31:11.97   11     0:14:30.76 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Chalker                        No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Parker Chambers                 0:25:29.38    9     0:08:48.17 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Lordstown                      No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Tate Tyree                      0:23:25.35    9     0:06:44.14 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Ash. St. John                  No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Josh Gottwig                    0:21:16.85   12     0:04:35.64 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Warren JFK                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Michael Rossi                   0:25:29.71    9     0:08:48.50 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Printouts compliments GCXC Racing 

 

 

 

Individual Results Div. III Boys 



Division I  II  III  Madison District XC Schools 

October 23, 2021 Madison High School 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Caleb Domitrovich           McDonald                 11  0:16:41.21  749 

  2   2 Alex Donaldson              Maplewood                10  0:16:44.98  736 

  3   3 Cole Clayton                Mathews                  12  0:17:03.89  742 

  4   4 Dominic Pappagallo          Mineral Ridge             9  0:17:11.50  758 

  5   5 Bryson Himes                Maplewood                11  0:17:14.60  738 

  6   6 Carson Klase                McDonald                  9  0:17:16.59  752 

  7     B.K. Kwasniak               Cornerstone Christian    12  0:17:23.81  709 

  8   7 Eric Shepherd               Mineral Ridge            12  0:17:25.50  762 

  9   8 Lucas Leggett               Berkshire                12  0:17:26.80  690 

 10   9 Caleb Richards              Maplewood                12  0:17:37.74  739 

 11  10 Michael Piccirillo          Gilmour Academy          10  0:17:37.85  720 

 12  11 Matt Freel                  Maplewood                12  0:17:41.26  737 

 13  12 Tim Papczun                 Gilmour Academy          10  0:17:43.85  719 

 14  13 Scott Vergilii              Gilmour Academy          11  0:17:47.09  724 

 15  14 Sammy Gibbons               McDonald                 11  0:18:02.07  751 

 16  15 Trevor Shipman              Maplewood                 9  0:18:03.18  740 

 17  16 Juan Villanueva             McDonald                 11  0:18:07.33  754 

 18  17 Jarrett Long                Berkshire                11  0:18:10.12  691 

 19  18 Brian Fisher                McDonald                 12  0:18:12.30  750 

 20  19 Santino Trifilitte          McDonald                 11  0:18:25.23  753 

 21  20 Andrew Lewis                Gilmour Academy          11  0:18:28.58  718 

 22  21 Gavin Hodge                 Pymatuning Valley         9  0:18:31.32  770 

 23  22 Wyatt Wolford               McDonald                 10  0:18:31.82  755 

 24  23 Evan MacGregor              Mathews                  10  0:18:32.64  746 

 25  24 Jim Starcher                Maplewood                10  0:18:42.91  741 

 26  25 Michael Crosby              Badger                   10  0:18:44.13  680 

 27  26 Henry Hoover                Berkshire                11  0:18:49.69  688 

 28  27 Mason Summers               Pymatuning Valley        11  0:18:54.01  772 

 29  28 Tom Dahmen                  Maplewood                10  0:19:05.86  735 

 30  29 Justin Franko               Mathews                  10  0:19:07.91  744 

 31  30 Austin Musgrave             Pymatuning Valley        11  0:19:11.71  771 

 32  31 Ethan Bodo                  Mineral Ridge            12  0:19:11.94  756 

 33     Quinn Kwasniak              Cornerstone Christian     9  0:19:19.78  710 

 34  32 Sam Chrzan                  Berkshire                12  0:19:23.55  687 

 35  33 Jason Casto                 Pymatuning Valley        10  0:19:25.27  767 

 36  34 Darrin Gruskiewicz          Pymatuning Valley        12  0:19:27.12  769 

 37  35 Liam Flynn                  Gilmour Academy           9  0:19:27.48  722 

 38  36 Zach Bable                  Berkshire                10  0:19:29.14  685 

 39  37 Bryson Harris               LaBrae                   12  0:19:29.49  727 

 40     Dalton Koehler              Fairport Harding         11  0:19:32.18  714 

 41  38 Solomon Williams            Brookfield               10  0:19:34.41  702 

 42  39 Jeremy Slywczak             Badger                   12  0:19:35.29  682 

 43  40 Christian Mudrey            Mathews                  11  0:19:39.48  747 

 44  41 Colin Hughes                Berkshire                 9  0:19:44.06  689 

 45  42 Keith Smith                 LaBrae                   11  0:19:53.97  731 

 46  43 Bryce Beard                 Gilmour Academy           9  0:19:56.65  721 

 47  44 Seth Bryan                  Pymatuning Valley        10  0:19:59.46  766 

 48  45 Jordan Shininger            Gilmour Academy           9  0:20:06.12  723 

 49  46 Brady Wear                  Badger                   10  0:20:15.12  683 



 50     Zachary Caldwell            Bristol                   9  0:20:27.58  694 

 51  47 Jaden Richards              Badger                   12  0:20:28.85  681 

 52     Brenden Harless             Fairport Harding         11  0:20:29.17  712 

 53  48 Dominick Russell            Mineral Ridge             9  0:20:32.65  761 

 54  49 Yiyu Zhou                   Andrews Osborne Acad.    12  0:20:37.61  677 

 55     Clay Kudera                 Cardinal                 11  0:20:38.39  704 

 56  50 Thomas Kuhn                 Mathews                  11  0:20:43.24  745 

 57     Tyler Morris                Newton Falls             10  0:20:55.32  764 

 58  51 Richard White               Mathews                  11  0:21:07.92  748 

 59  52 Liam McMahan                Mineral Ridge             9  0:21:16.50  757 

 60     Josh Gottwig                Ash. St. John            12  0:21:16.85  773 

 61  53 William Clower              Mathews                  12  0:21:24.43  743 

 62  54 Noah Potts                  Mineral Ridge            10  0:21:32.74  759 

 63     Danny Sigler                Bristol                   9  0:21:40.22  695 

 64  55 Austin Dean                 Pymatuning Valley         9  0:21:46.87  768 

 65  56 Carter Burnett              Badger                   12  0:21:57.20  679 

 66     Vincent Dragolich           Cardinal                 10  0:22:01.46  703 

 67  57 Nick Bradford               Badger                    9  0:22:07.19  678 

 68     Lucas Whelchel              Bloomfield               10  0:22:10.09  693 

 69  58 Nicholas Nicholas           LaBrae                    9  0:22:27.61  728 

 70  59 Shiven Patel                Andrews Osborne Acad.     9  0:22:29.69  674 

 71     Carter Armstrong            Cornerstone Christian     9  0:22:42.51  707 

 72     Sam King                    Cornerstone Christian    11  0:22:51.42  708 

 73  60 A.J. Pugh                   Mineral Ridge             9  0:23:07.95  760 

 74  61 Zachary Waffler             LaBrae                    9  0:23:23.62  732 

 75     Tate Tyree                  Lordstown                 9  0:23:25.35  734 

 76  62 Baylor Sampson              LaBrae                   11  0:23:28.48  730 

 77  63 Sam Plyler                  Brookfield               11  0:23:57.31  701 

 78  64 Samuel Zahoransky           Badger                   11  0:24:07.98  684 

 79  65 Mason Graybill              Brookfield                9  0:24:14.61  697 

 80  66 Andrew Baum                 Andrews Osborne Acad.     9  0:24:19.75  673 

 81  67 Jak Straus                  Andrews Osborne Acad.     9  0:24:23.48  676 

 82     Blaine Prout                Newton Falls              9  0:24:30.89  765 

 83     Parker Chambers             Chalker                   9  0:25:29.38  705 

 84     Michael Rossi               Warren JFK                9  0:25:29.71  725 

 85  68 James Price                 LaBrae                    9  0:25:56.21  729 

 86  69 Billy McAnany               Brookfield               11  0:26:08.99  698 

 87  70 Uriah Pinchot               Brookfield               10  0:26:28.29  700 

 88     Ben Sly                     Bloomfield               11  0:26:35.94  692 

 89  71 Cameron Neely               Brookfield               11  0:26:42.13  699 

 90     Martin Baird                Newton Falls             11  0:27:24.56  763 

 91     Caleb Shaw                  Fairport Harding          9  0:27:43.42  717 

 92  72 Logan Butcher-Riley         LaBrae                   11  0:28:43.54  726 

 93  73 Ryan Atkinson               Brookfield               10  0:28:46.07  696 

 94     Keavon Render               St. Martin dePorres      12  0:29:34.45  774 

 95     Robert Starks               St. Martin dePorres      11  0:31:11.97  775 

 96  74 Kristian Smith              Andrews Osborne Acad.    10  0:32:22.92  675 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Printouts compliments GCXC Racing 

 

 

       


